

ST 06(6)23

order no. 3 Date 10.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence/ appearance of IO and production.

Sole accused Dipak Roy is produced from J.C.

Ld P.P. in charge in present. Hazira is filed for CSW Ram chandra Paswan and Hamida Bibi.

IO of this case is absent. It is informed by PS- Usthi that he is on leave.

They are examined as PW-1 and 2 and discharged after cross examination.

The PW-2 is declared hostile and cross examined by Ld. P.P.

Signature of PW-1 in written complaint, inquest S/L dt 2.2.23 dead body receipt and statement u/s- 164 cr,p.c. of PW-1 are marked as exhibit-1/1, 2/1, 3/1, 4/1 and 5

Issue summon to CSW Raju Das, Raju Mandol and Ratan Prasad

To 13.09..2023 for evidence and compliance.