

ST 6 (6) 23

Order no. 08 dt 20.11.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Dipak Ray is produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW Toufik Baidya who is examined as PW 5 and discharged after cross examination.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

Issue summon to CSW.

To 24.01.2024 for evidence.