

ST 6 (6) 23

Order no. 09 dt 24.01.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Dipak Ray is produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Prosecution files a petition praying for declaring the witness as hostile witness and that prayer by prosecution is allowed after considering materials available in CD. Prosecution further prays for permission to cross examine the witness which is also allowed.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW 10 Nur Hossain Sardar who is examined as PW 6 and discharged after cross examination.

Issue summon to CSW 3, 4, 5, 6.

To 04.03.2024 for evidence.

To 06.03.2024 for evidence.