

Further examination in chief of PW 9 Ratan Prasad resumes today i.e. on 06.03.24

Today I have brought and filed that deed which police seized from me.

I have brought incomplete today. The document is marked X for identification.

I arranged cremation of dead body of my deceased mother.

Dipak was not present there at the time of cremation.

Cross examination

I can read Hindi and English.

Police took my signatures on blank papers.

It is not a fact I stated it falsely that Dipak's wife broke the tile shed room of my mother and so when my mother went to my house at Howrah she kept that deed in my custody.

(Closed)

ST 6 (6) 23

Order no. 11 dt 06.03.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Dipak Ray is produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Witness hazira is filed for PW 9 Ratan Prasad who is further examination in chief and discharged after cross examination.

The incomplete document is marked X for identification.

SR is received against RO. But he has prayed for time on the ground of his illness.

Issue fresh summon to RO/CSW 7 and CSW 8.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

To 24.04.24 for evidence.

To 26.04.24 for evidence.