

**ST - 06(06)2023**

Order No. 12 Dt. 26.04.2024,

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused Dipak Ray is produced from J.C.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No witness is present. Case is adjourned.

To 29.04.2024 for Evidence.