

ST- 06(06) of 2023

Order No. 15 Dt.15.06.2024.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused Dipak Roy is produced from J.C.

One bail petition is filed for the accused Dipak Roy son of-Lt Mahatam Roy of village Deula Volerhat PS Usthi. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

In view of resolution taken by Local Criminal Bar,

dt. 10.06.2024, Case is adjourned.

To 19.06.2024 for hearing of bail petition and evidence.