

ST- 06(06) of 2023

Order No. 20 Dt.13.11.2024.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused Dipak Ray is produced from J.C.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Ld.PP-in-Charge is present. Witness hazira is filed for CSW Ritesh Singh who is examined as PW 11 and discharged after cross examination.

The signature of PW 11 on the seizure list dt 24.01.23 is marked as Exhibit P-10/PW11.

No witness is present. Case is adjourned.

Issue summons to CSW.

To 18.12.2024 for Evidence.

To 19.12.2024 for evidence.